
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3394
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
SETTING UP OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITIES
Mandal Dr. Tapas

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up Central Agricultural University in West Bengal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the University is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Not applicable.
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